arrived at a settlement before Lok Adalat on 30.11.2015 on the
following terms:-

“Both the Petitioner and Respondent submit that
the following points as settlement in the RCOP NO.746
of 2012.

1. The  petitioner  agreed  to  pay  the  sum  of
Rs.2,25,000/-  (Rupees  Two  Lakhs  and  Twenty
Five Thousand only) as full and quit amount
to  the  respondent  and  the  respondent  has
agreed to vacate the premises on the case of
handing  over  the  possession  to  the
petitioner/Landlord and shall pay the agreed
amount.

2. The respondent / Tenant shall vacate the premises of